

TOWN OF FALMOUTH RESOLUTION

Town-Owned 260 Foreside Road Property

	Town-Ownea 200 Forestae Road Froperty
Whereas,	on March 14, 2016, the Town Council established a three person Council sub-committee to propose a process for the evaluation of options pertaining to the former Brown property at 260 Foreside Road; and
Whereas,	on August 8, 2016, the Town Council authorize the Town Manager to proceed with Phase 2 of a Town Landing Parking Evaluation; and
Whereas,	the sub-committee met four times, reviewed the 2009 public input report regarding the Brown property, conducted a Town Landing Parking Study completed by GPI as well as an on-line Boat Owner and Home Owner Survey; and
Whereas,	the Town Council has reviewed, and taken public comment on, the committee's report, dated November 23, 2016, and its Proposed Public Input and Council Decision Process.
	EFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FALMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL O THIS 12 TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016, THAT:
1.	The Town of Falmouth, Town Council, accepts the Proposed Public Input and

1. The Town of Falmouth, Town Council, accepts the Proposed Public Input and Council Decision Process as recommended by the Ad Hoc 260 Foreside Road

Attest:	Date:	
Ellen Planer, Town Clerk		

Sub-Committee.